Race Date
October 27, 18

Overall
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Name
ERIC STANSBURY
MAX MALLOY
ESTEBAN CAMPOS
JASON HOBBS
OWEN ALLEN
AARON WOLFE
TODD SMITH
JUAN KEEN
JOSEPH KOCH
DAVID GINGERICH
MAX ESTEP
BROCK RESCHLY
EMILIE ALLEN
JASON ESTEP
WES BELL
ETHAN WOLFE

CHRISTOPHER BEECHY

GRANDY DEAN

ZACHARY TEMPLETON

CALEB YODER
EMMA GRUET
BRANDON MAHONY

ADELYN RAINSBERGER

SERGE SEMINARIA
AVISON COLLIER

EDDIE JARRETT-MONTANO

THOMAS SAIA
BARB WELTY

LUIS LEDEZMA
REYNA GARCIA
ELYSE MERANDA
HECTOR LEDEZMA
ANDI HOBBS

LEVI DIXOM

JACKIE GRUET

IAN PODEMSKI
RYAN MCCLAIN
DUANE MCCLELLAN
SCOTT MARTIN
EMILY YEAGER
CHLOE COLLINS
DARRELL GIBSON
RHYANNA KRUEGER
JOCELYN SMITH

BROOKLYNN DEARDORFF

EDWARD JARRETT
CURT BLOSSER

2018 Haunted Hilly Half, 10K, and 5K
Overall Finish List

City
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
CROMWELL IN
GOSHEN IN
NAPPANEE IN

MISHAWAKA IN
SOUTH BEND IN
SOUTH BEND IN

MIDDLEBURY IN
GOSHEN IN
NAPPANEE IN
MIDDLEBURY IN
NAPPANEE IN
NAPPANEE IN

GOSHEN IN
NAPPANEE IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
LAGRANGE IN

GRANGER IN
ELKHART IN
MISHAWAKA IN
BRISTOL IN
ELKHART IN

GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
GRANGER IN
GOSHEN IN
GRANGER IN
ELKHART IN
OSCEOLA IN
ELKHART IN

GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
MISHAWAKA IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
GOSHEN IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K
6785 17
6538 11
6427 24
6496 37
6404 13
6673 44
6611 46
6519 18
6523 47
6662 13
6456 12
6590 13
6403 15
6457 39
6410 13
6649 13
3294 13
2937 10
6627 18
6656 13
6482 14
6537 18
6800 11
3870 31
6440 12
6507 24
6597 12
6643 55
6531 20
3871 33
6558 17
6530 37
6495 38
6448 27
6481 47
6584 27
6553 11
6554 54
6545 54
6667 13
6442 14
6476 13
6526 38
6610 15
6446 15
6506 56
6412 30
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Open
Open
Open
35-39
10-14
40-44
45-49
15-19
45-49
10-14
10-14
10-14
Open
35-39
10-14
10-14
10-14
10-14
15-19
10-14
Open
15-19
Open
30-34
10-14
20-24
10-14
55-59
20-24
30-34
15-19
35-39
35-39
25-29
45-49
25-29

: 10-14
1: 50-54
2: 50-54

w

12:

10-14
10-14
10-14
35-39
15-19
15-19
55-59
30-34

Time Pace
17:55.6 5:47/M
18:29.2 5:58/M
19:21.1 6:15/M
19:33.6 6:18/M
20:20.6 6:34/M
20:49.4 6:43/M
21:14.1 6:51/M
21:35.5 6:58/M
21:45.7 7:01/M
21:48.6 7:02/M
21:59.8 7:05/M
22:03.4 7:07/M
22:10.6 7:09/M
22:26.3 7:14/M
22:31.9 7:16/M
22:32.1 7:16/M
22:33.3 7:16/M
22:37.6 7:18/M
23:15.6 7:30/M
23:16.4 7:30/M
23:37.5 7:37IM
23:39.3 7:38/M
23:49.3 7:41/M
23:58.2 7:44/M
24:00.1 7:45/M
24:05.9 7:46/M
24:08.1 7:47/M
24:10.6 7:48/M
24:14.8 7:49/M
24:29.4 7:54/M
24:32.3 7:55/M
24:36.9 7:56/M
24:41.6 7:58/M
24:42.6 7:58/M
25:20.6 8:10/M
25:30.2 8:14/M
25:32.8 8:14/M
26:12.5 8:27/M
26:21.1 8:30/M
26:40.5 8:36/M
26:49.2 8:39/M
26:52.3 8:40/M
26:54.7 8:41/M
26:55.7 8:41/M
26:55.8 8:41/M
27:05.6 8:44/M
27:29.2 8:52/M

10/27/18 09:42:31 AM



Race Date
October 27, 18

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
CASSIDY PAGANO
MATT PAGANO
ISABEL RODRIGUEZ
AMY COLLIER
PAUL KERN
HEATHER SHERMAN
ASHLEY WILLIAMS
BENJAMIN CHECKLY
HARRY BROWN
ASHLEY SAIA
FAITH AUKERMAN
JORDAN WILLIAMS
BROOKLYNN COLLINS
ANDREW ANDERSON
RYAN GRASHORN
CHRISTINE GRASHORN
TIFFANY BORTON
KIM COOPER
MORGAN BOOKS
JAYSON RAINSBERGER
KATE MARIE KOZEL
RANDY KOZEL
SHAWNA MAST
ARLEN WELTY
KAYLA MERCER
COLYN CHRIS
SARAH TOEWS
BRENDA TOEWS
DEANNA EMMONS
CHRIS VANADORE
HEATHER HAHN
AMANDA WALL
STEPHANIE FULKERSON
VANESSA LEDEZMA
DAN PINKERTON
DANA FERMAN
DOUGLAS WALTER
STASIA ORLOWSKI
JEANNE ANDERSON
STACY KOEBEL
BRENDA WYANT
RHIANNON YODER
KRISTIN COOPER
ANDI MCCLAIN
AMIE CHAVARRIA
CHUY CHAVARRIA
DAILY DEAN

2018 Haunted Hilly Half, 10K, and 5K

Overall Finish List

City
GRANGER IN
GRANGER IN
ELKHART IN
GRANGER IN
ELKHART IN
WALKERTON IN
ELKHART IN

GOSHEN IN
MISHAWAKA IN

GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
GRANGER IN
SOUTH BEND IN
MISHWAKA IN
SOUTH BEND IN
BUCHANAN MI
ELKHART IN
LAGRANGE IN
GRANGER IN
GRANGER IN
ELKHART IN
BRISTOL IN
WHITE PIGEON MI

GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
MISHAWAKA IN
GRANGER IN
GOSHEN IN
SOUTH BEND IN
PLYMOUTH IN

MISHAWAKA IN
GRANGER IN
WHITE PIGEON MI
GOSHEN IN
SOUTH BEND IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

6576 12 F 4: 10-14
6577 34
6595 12
6439 45
6520 50
6605 43
6645 28
6658 13
6419 13
6598 32
6672 29
6646 14
6441 14
6407 44
6783 30
6791 30
6414 25
6443 33
6782 23
6795 37
6796 8
6797 39
6547 21
6644 56
6559 23
2956 13
6629 27
6630 55
6454 48
6638 50
6484 39
6641 21
6470 27
6529 12
6583 40
6464 40
6657 55
3873 34
6405 39
6524 47
6652 46
6654 36
6444 45
6552 12
6431 34
6432 36
2938 8

30-34
10-14
45-49
50-54
40-44
25-29
10-14
10-14
30-34
25-29
10-14
10-14
40-44
30-34
30-34
25-29
30-34
20-24
35-39
1-9
35-39
20-24
55-59
20-24
10-14
25-29
55-59
45-49
50-54
35-39
20-24
25-29
10-14
40-44
40-44
55-59
30-34
35-39
45-49
45-49
35-39
45-49
10-14
30-34
35-39
1-9
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Time Pace
27:38.9 8:55/M
27:39.3 8:55/M
27445 8:57/M
28:01.3 9:02/M
28:08.6 9:05/M
28:14.5 9:06/M
28:24.8 9:10/M
28:27.5 9:11/M
28:28.8 9:11/M
28:32.7 9:12/M
28:52.6 9:19/M
29:17.2 9:27/M
29:17.2 9:27/M
29:41.8 9:35/M
30:00.8 9:41/M
30:01.9 9:41/M
30:05.9 9:42/M
30:06.2 9:43/M
30:10.4 9:44/M
30:12.2 9:45/M
30:21.1 9:47/M
30:26.6 9:49/M
30:37.2 9:53/M
30:45.2 9:55/M
30:47.2 9:56/M
30:49.2 9:56/M
30:49.8 9:56/M
30:49.8 9:56/M
30:51.4 9:57/M
30:52.8 9:57/M

31:121 10:04/M
31:12.7 10:04/M
31:29.3 10:09/M
31:35.7 10:11/M
31:42.6 10:14/M
31:58.8 10:19/M
32:15.5 10:24/M
32:21.7 10:26/M
32:231 10:27/M
32:25.1 10:27/M
32:31.3 10:29/M
32:34.1 10:30/M
32:35.9 10:31/M
32:37.2 10:31/M
32:40.5 10:32/M
32:40.5 10:32/M
32:49.5 10:35/M

10/27/18 09:42:32 AM



Race Date
October 27, 18

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
VITO PALUMBO
KRIS CAMP
MADELINE BOUCHARD
YESENIA MONTOYA
KATHRYN MERANDA
MEAGHAN BULSMA
WYATT LOCHMANDY

MEGHANN RAINSBERGER

PETER WALLACE
LISA LOCHMANDY
ASHLEE POWERS
CHRISTY SNYDER
LISA BUSS

JILL MILLER

KIM RAMER

BECKY TEMPLETON
RANDY NEWMAN
BESSIE WALL

ZEB WALL

JAYNE ALEXANDER
WENDY BUSSE
ANDREA EGGLESTON
JEN BARTON

NANCY TRIMBOLI
TRENTON MERCER
SETH JONES
DOUGLAS NEUMANN
LINDA PONCE

GARY WHITNEY
RODNEY SEGETY
GRAHAM TEMPLETON
BRITTANY CLARK
DAIVD CLARK
ANDREA FISHER
RANDY LONGANECKER
CORINNE KARKIEWICZ
COURTNEY HALL
DIANNE HOSTETLER
JEN SNYDER

HEIDI MARSTON
ETHAN STOLTZFUS
ASHER STOLTZFUS
AMY LARGE

SALLY HALL
JENNIFER YODER
KATELYN BROWN
JERRY BROWN

2018 Haunted Hilly Half, 10K, and 5K
Overall Finish List

City
ELKHART IN
GOSHEN IN
SOUTH BEND IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN

GOSHEN IN
LAGRANGE IN
SOUTH BEND IN
GOSHEN IN
GRANGER IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN

GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
NORTH LIBERTY IN

ALTUS OK
SYRACUSE IN
WALKERTON IN
SOUTH BEND IN
ELKHART IN
WHITE PIGEON MI
FORT WAYNE IN
SOUTH BEND IN

NILES MI
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
PLYMOUTH IN
PLYMOUTH IN
SOUTH BEND IN
LAGRANGE IN
LAGRANGE IN
GOSHEN IN
GRANGER IN
OSCEOLA IN
OSCEOLA IN
GOSHEN IN
LAGRANGE IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K
6578 58
6425 43
6416 25
6567 24
6557 51
2953 31
6534 12
6787 37
6642 10
6533 45
6587 25
6613 50
6423 42
2939 43
6588 30
6624 46
6573 54
2954 39
2955 40
6402 33
6424 50
6450 45
6408 40
6631 62
6560 25
6511 26
6572 61
2952 63
2929 64
6603 53
6626 14
6437 34
6438 36
6465 31
6535 42
6515 57
6798 14
6786 62
6614 36
6542 37
6619 14
6618 11
6528 34
6799 43
6655 29
6777 15
6776 44
3
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55-59
40-44
25-29
20-24
50-54
30-34
10-14
35-39
10-14
45-49
25-29
50-54
40-44
40-44
30-34
45-49
50-54
35-39
40-44
30-34
50-54
45-49
40-44
60-64
25-29
25-29
60-64
60-64
60-64
50-54
10-14
30-34
35-39

: 30-34

40-44
55-59
10-14
60-64
35-39
35-39
10-14
10-14
30-34
40-44
25-29
15-19
40-44

Time Pace

10:47/M
10:48/M
10:52/M
10:56/M
10:59/M
10:59/M
11:03/M
11:10/M
11:13/M
11:16/M
11:18/M
11:19/M
11:19/M
11:19/M
11:21/M
11:29/M
11:32/M
11:39/M
11:39/M
11:42/M
11:42/M
11:50/M
11:51/M
11:57/M
12:02/M
12:05/M
12:11/M
12:20/M
12:20/M
12:20/M
12:21/M
12:27/M
12:27/M
12:32/M
12:37/M
12:43/M
12:54/M
12:54/M
13:00/M
13:01/M
13:01/M
13:02/M
13:45/M
13:49/M
14:00/M
14:09/M
14:09/M

10/27/18 09:42:33 AM



Race Date
October 27, 18

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Name
AMY WELLING
SETH STOLTZFUS
KRISTINA CHOATE
HEATHER MILLER
PAMELA CARRICO
CHARLES HAM
MARTINA DAWSON
LISA FRICK
MICHAEL ANDERSON
JADE BRUMITT
JANET PONTIUS
SCOTT CAMP
CRYSTAL GRAMENZ
TIM ELKINS
DEBRA KLINE
KRISTIN FARWIG
KIMBERLY
SHAWNA NEILSON
NICHOLAS NEILSON
BRADY NEILSON
KIM LITTLE
JUDY VANDERMAAS
EMILY EHRET
ZACKERY EHRET
BRAYDEN MATTERN
MARYLEE MATTERN
JENNIFER PARSONS
JENNIFER EVANS
DAVE HUYS

2018 Haunted Hilly Half, 10K, and 5K
Overall Finish List

City
GOSHEN IN
OSCEOLA IN
BRISTOL IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN

GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
OSCEOLA IN
MISHAWAKA IN
ELKHART IN
OSCEOLA IN
OSCEOLA IN
NILES MI

NILES MI
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
SOUTH BEND IN
SOUTH BEND IN
SOUTH BEND IN
GOSHEN IN
GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
WALKERTON IN
WALKERTON IN

NEW CARLISLE IN

ELKHART IN
CASSOPOLIS MI

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K
6780 37
6620 13
6430 40
6563 36
6429 65
3867 78
6445 46
6468 50
6406 45
6420 34
6586 51
6426 47
6479 55
6453 53
6522 57
6463 49
6612 50
6569 45
6570 10
6571 53
6532 58
6640 58
6451 22
6452 25
6549 11
6548 59
6579 46
6459 35
6504 69
4
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10:
22:

8:
11:

35-39
10-14
40-44
35-39

1: 65-69

10:

w

13:

11:

12:
23:

24.

13:
12:
. 65-69
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70-99
45-49
50-54
45-49
30-34
50-54
45-49
55-59
50-54
55-59
45-49
50-54
45-49
10-14
50-54
55-59
55-59
20-24
25-29
10-14
55-59
45-49
35-39

Time
45:53.6
47:36.1
48:16.3
48:16.5
48:16.5
48:18.6
48:25.4
48:52.7
48:54.9
48:55.3
49:26.2
49:31.3
49:31.4
49:58.3
49:58.9
50:07.6
50:11.6
50:17.8
50:17.9
50:19.6
50:33.1
50:33.2
51:13.4
51:24.4
52:56.6
53:13.6
53:32.7
55:06.3

1:01:10.7

10/27/18 09:42:34 AM

Pace
14:48/M
15:21/M
15:34/M
15:34/M
15:34/M
15:35/M
15:37/M
15:46/M
15:46/M
15:47/M
15:57/M
15:58/M
15:58/M
16:07/M
16:07/M
16:10/M
16:11/M
16:13/M
16:13/M
16:14/M
16:18/M
16:18/M
16:31/M
16:35/M
17:05/M
17:10/M
17:16/M
17:46/M
19:44/M



